# INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN DENTON ISD AND THE TOWN OF LITTLE ELM FOR TEMPORARY FIRE STATION

December 10, 2024

#### **SUMMARY:**

This item recommends approval of an interlocal agreement between Denton ISD and the Town of Little Elm to use Fred Hill Elementary School as a temporary fire station.

## PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

No previous Board action.

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

In response to the community's safety needs, the Town of Little Elm requires a temporary fire station to ensure rapid response capabilities. Denton ISD recognizes the importance of supporting local emergency services and is authorizing the use of the Fred Hill Elementary School site as a temporary fire station.

#### **SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:**

No additional significant issues to report.

#### FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

None

## **BENEFIT OF ACTION:**

Passage will benefit the community surrounding the Fred Hill Elementary School and provides support to the Little Elm Fire Department.

#### **ALTERNATIVES:**

No alternatives are provided at this time.

#### SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The Superintendent recommends that the Board approve the Interlocal Agreement between the Town of Little Elm and Denton ISD for the use of Fred Hill Elementary School as a temporary fire station.

## STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

Dr. Jeremy Thompson, Deputy Superintendent Deron Robinson, General Counsel

## **ATTACHMENT:**

Interlocal Agreement in the form of a Memorandum of Understanding between Denton ISD and the Town of Little Elm

#### **APPROVAL:**

Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:
Comments:
Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:
Comments:
Signature of Superintendent:
Comments: